
FINAL SCORE

Michigan Tech
0-0-0 3

Minnesota
0-0-0 6

October 03, 2025 • Minneapolis, Minnesota

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Michigan Tech at Minnesota
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Michigan Tech vs Minnesota (10/3/2025 at Minneapolis, Minnesota)

Michigan Tech (0-0-0) vs. Minnesota (0-0-0)
Date: 10/3/2025 - Location: Minneapolis, Minnesota
Attendance: 9580 - Start time: 07:34 PM EDT - End time: 10:12 PM EDT - Total time: 02:38

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice
1. 1st 3:54 MIN EV,FG Ziemer, Brodie Clark, Jimmy/1

Gruba, Leo/1
35,16,24,20,28,21 29,74,23,55,18,20

2. 1st 10:22 MTU EV Gould, Rylan Gordon, Isaac/1
Trembecky, Teydon/1

35,24,16,28,21,4 29,3,4,15,24,9

3. 2nd 5:27 MIN EV Pritchard, Tate Hendrickson, Beckett/1 35,10,4,12,9,21 29,3,72,22,15,7
4. 2nd 14:47 MTU EV Leppa, Tom Andresen, Reid/1

Van Blaricom,
Matthew/1

35,2,20,22,21,77 29,24,19,33,9,4

5. 2nd 15:56 MTU EV Abraham, Ryan Jansson, Elias/1
Parker, Kalem/1

35,8,12,10,9,3 29,27,11,17,24,5

6. 3rd 0:50 MIN EV Ziemer, Brodie Mooney, LJ/1
Ludtke, Tanner/1

35,13,24,16,20,28 29,74,18,11,4,24

7. 3rd 4:13 MIN EV Lamb, Brody Moore, Javon/1
Clark, Jimmy/2

35,3,10,12,9,8 29,17,27,23,15,22

8. 3rd 12:42 MIN EV Pahlsson, Erik Pritchard, Tate/1
McLaughlin, Finn/1

35,20,2,12,13,22 29,72,3,7,15,22

9. 3rd 17:59 MIN EV,EN Hendrickson,
Beckett

Lamb, Brody/1
Mittelstadt, Luke/1

8,10,14,12,9,22 29,7,72,17,22,20

TEAM SUMMARY

# Michigan Tech G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Jansson, Elias 0 1 2 0 -2 0
12 Abraham, Ryan 1 0 0 2 -3 1
13 Miller, Tyler 0 0 2 2 -2 0
14 Koskipirtti, Max 0 0 0 2 -1 0
15 Birnie, Carson 0 0 0 1 0 0
16 Gordon, Isaac 0 1 0 2 -1 1
18 Reinhart, Noah 0 0 0 3 0 0
2 Leppa, Tom 1 0 0 3 0 0
20 Prouty, Joe 0 0 0 1 -2 0
21 Andresen, Reid 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Van Blaricom, Matthew 0 1 0 1 -1 0
24 Gould, Rylan 1 0 0 1 -1 1
26 Fasciano, Luca 0 0 0 1 0 1
28 Trembecky, Teydon 0 1 0 2 -1 0
3 Brown, Rylan 0 0 0 2 0 0
30 Vayrynen, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Bartoszkiewicz, Owen 0 0 0 0 -2 0
4 Anderson, Jack 0 0 0 2 0 2
77 Sardarian, Stiven 0 0 0 1 1 0
8 Parker, Kalem 0 1 0 1 -1 1
9 Latimer, Carson 0 0 0 1 -2 0

TEAM dnp
Totals 3 6 4 28 7

# Minnesota G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
11 Ludtke, Tanner 0 1 0 1 0 1
15 Rud, Max 0 0 0 0 2 1
17 Lamb, Brody 1 1 0 3 1 2
18 Mooney, LJ 0 1 0 2 2 0
19 Mittelstadt, John 0 0 0 0 -1 0
20 Mittelstadt, Luke 0 1 0 6 2 1
22 Thomas, Cal 0 0 0 3 4 5
23 Clark, Jimmy 0 2 0 2 2 1
24 McLaughlin, Finn 0 1 0 0 -2 2
27 Moore, Javon 0 1 0 2 0 0
29 Airey, Nathan 0 0 0 0 3 0
3 Pritchard, Tate 1 1 0 3 1 1
30 Wiese, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Di Pasquo, Luca 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Begley, Axel 0 0 0 0 -1 0
4 Whipple, John 0 0 0 1 -1 3
5 Rombach, Jacob 0 0 0 0 -1 1
55 Gruba, Leo 0 1 0 0 1 0
7 Hendrickson, Beckett 1 1 0 2 3 1
72 Pahlsson, Erik 1 0 0 2 3 1
74 Ziemer, Brodie 2 0 0 5 2 1
9 Falloon, August 0 0 0 2 -2 0

TEAM dnp
Totals 6 11 0 34 21

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
MTU 1 2 0 3
MIN 1 1 4 6

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
MTU 11 8 9 28
MIN 7 12 15 34

Power Play Goals-Att

Prd MTU MIN
1st 0-0 0-2
2nd 0-0 0-0
3rd 0-0 0-0

Pens-Mins by Period

Prd MTU MIN
1st 2-4 0-0
2nd 0-0 0-0
3rd 0-0 0-0

Three stars:
1. Ziemer, Brodie
2. Pritchard, Tate
3. Clark, Jimmy

Officials:
Referee:
Sean Fernandez
Referee:
Nicholas Bet
Linesman:
Jonathan Sladek
Linesman:
Gabe Halonen

GOALTENDERS

# Michigan Tech Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
35 Bartoszkiewicz, Owen 59:19 5 6,11,11 28

# Minnesota Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
29 Airey, Nathan W 60:00 3 10,6,9 25

PENALTY SUMMARY

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Jansson, Elias MTU 2:BOARDING 7:08 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Miller, Tyler MTU 2:HOOKING 12:55 PP

Win - Airey, Nathan (1)
Loss - ()





Michigan Tech at Minnesota
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Michigan Tech vs Minnesota (10/3/2025 at Minneapolis, Minnesota)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Michigan Tech - Faceoffs

## Player W L
2 Leppa, Tom 8 4
10 Jansson, Elias 8 5
14 Koskipirtti, Max 11 12
24 Gould, Rylan 7 7

Totals 34 28

Minnesota - Faceoffs

## Player W L
3 Pritchard, Tate 1 2
7 Hendrickson, Beckett 0 2
11 Ludtke, Tanner 10 7
17 Lamb, Brody 0 1
18 Mooney, LJ 0 2
19 Mittelstadt, John 5 2
23 Clark, Jimmy 8 8
72 Pahlsson, Erik 4 10

Totals 28 34

GOALIE CHANGES
TM Prd Time Keeper
MTU 1 20:00 35 Bartoszkiewicz, Owen
MIN 1 20:00 29 Airey, Nathan
MTU 3 17:18 TM EMPTY NET
MTU 3 17:59 35 Bartoszkiewicz, Owen



Michigan Tech at Minnesota
Official Hockey Game - Period 1 Play-By-Play
Michigan Tech vs Minnesota (10/3/2025 at Minneapolis, Minnesota)

[20:00] #35 O.Bartoszkiewicz at goalie for Michigan Tech.
[20:00] #29 N.Airey at goalie for Minnesota.
[00:00] Start of 1st period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #23 J.Clark; won by MTU.
[19:19] Shot by Michigan Tech #77 S.Sardarian from the left side BLOCKED by #22 C.Thomas.
[18:52] Shot by Michigan Tech #16 I.Gordon from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[18:32] Shot by Minnesota #11 T.Ludtke from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[18:07] Shot by Minnesota #7 B.Hendrickson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[18:06] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #2 T.Leppa vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MTU.
[17:00] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #23 J.Clark; won by MIN.
[16:06] GOAL scored by Minnesota #74 B.Ziemer, Assist by #23 J.Clark and #55 L.Gruba; On ice for MTU: I.Gordon; R.Gould; J.Prouty; T.Trembecky; R.Andresen. On ice
for MIN: B.Ziemer; J.Clark; L.Gruba; L.Mooney; L.Mittelstadt. (Time of the goal 3:54)
[16:06] Faceoff: #10 E.Jansson vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MIN.
[15:12] Shot by Michigan Tech #26 L.Fasciano from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:12] Shot by Michigan Tech #12 R.Abraham from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:12] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #2 T.Leppa vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MTU.
[14:57] Shot by Michigan Tech #26 L.Fasciano from the right side WIDE.
[14:03] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 R.Gould vs #19 J.Mittelstadt; won by MIN.
[13:37] Shot by Michigan Tech #3 R.Brown from the left side WIDE.
[13:24] Shot by Michigan Tech #28 T.Trembecky from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:17] Shot by Michigan Tech #3 R.Brown from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:17] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #10 E.Jansson vs #23 J.Clark; won by MIN.
[13:05] Faceoff (Other): #10 E.Jansson vs #23 J.Clark; won by MTU.
[12:52] Timeout Media.
[12:52] Penalty on MTU #10 E.Jansson; 2 minute Minor for Boarding.
[12:52] Start power play for MIN.
[12:52] Faceoff: #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MIN.
[12:23] Shot by Minnesota #18 L.Mooney from the left side BLOCKED by #26 L.Fasciano.
[11:58] Shot by Minnesota #17 B.Lamb from behind the net BLOCKED by #4 J.Anderson.
[11:34] Shot by Minnesota #74 B.Ziemer from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:52] Penalty complete for MTU #10 E.Jansson.
[10:52] End power play for MIN.
[10:33] Shot by Minnesota #23 J.Clark from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:58] Shot by Minnesota #9 A.Falloon from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:39] Shot by Michigan Tech #16 I.Gordon from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:38] GOAL scored by Michigan Tech #24 R.Gould from in front of the goal, Assist by #16 I.Gordon and #28 T.Trembecky; On ice for MTU: R.Gould; I.Gordon;
T.Trembecky; R.Andresen; J.Anderson. On ice for MIN: T.Pritchard; J.Whipple; M.Rud; F.McLaughlin; A.Falloon. (Time of the goal 10:22)
[9:38] Faceoff: #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #23 J.Clark; won by MTU.
[9:22] Faceoff (Icing): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #23 J.Clark; won by MIN.
[8:56] Shot by Michigan Tech #13 T.Miller from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[8:53] Shot by Michigan Tech #18 N.Reinhart from in front of the goal WIDE.
[8:44] Shot by Michigan Tech #77 S.Sardarian from the left side BLOCKED by #23 J.Clark.
[7:47] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #2 T.Leppa vs #7 B.Hendrickson; won by MTU.
[7:42] Shot by Michigan Tech #4 J.Anderson from the right side BLOCKED by #22 C.Thomas.
[7:30] Shot by Minnesota #3 T.Pritchard from the left side WIDE.
[7:05] Penalty on MTU #13 T.Miller; 2 minute Minor for Hooking.
[7:05] Start power play for MIN.
[7:05] Faceoff: #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MIN.
[6:53] Shot by Minnesota #11 T.Ludtke from behind the net WIDE.
[6:46] Shot by Minnesota #11 T.Ludtke from behind the net BLOCKED by #4 J.Anderson.
[5:53] Faceoff (Icing): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MTU.
[5:44] Shot by Michigan Tech #4 J.Anderson from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[5:13] Shot by Minnesota #72 E.Pahlsson from the right side WIDE.
[5:05] Penalty complete for MTU #13 T.Miller.
[5:05] End power play for MIN.
[4:21] Shot by Minnesota #27 J.Moore from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[4:21] Timeout Media.
[4:21] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #18 L.Mooney; won by MTU.
[4:05] Shot by Michigan Tech #18 N.Reinhart from the left side BLOCKED by #11 T.Ludtke.
[3:24] Shot by Michigan Tech #10 E.Jansson from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[2:56] Shot by Michigan Tech #9 C.Latimer from the right side BLOCKED by #4 J.Whipple.
[2:53] Shot by Michigan Tech #10 E.Jansson from behind the net WIDE.
[2:39] Shot by Minnesota #27 J.Moore from behind the net WIDE.
[1:08] Shot by Minnesota #20 L.Mittelstadt from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:08] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 R.Gould vs #18 L.Mooney; won by MTU.
[0:57] Shot by Michigan Tech #28 T.Trembecky from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:38] Shot by Michigan Tech #13 T.Miller from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:37] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #23 J.Clark; won by MTU.
[0:33] Shot by Michigan Tech #18 N.Reinhart from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #22 C.Thomas.
[0:05] Shot by Michigan Tech #14 M.Koskipirtti from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[0:00] End of period.



Michigan Tech at Minnesota
Official Hockey Game - Period 2 Play-By-Play
Michigan Tech vs Minnesota (10/3/2025 at Minneapolis, Minnesota)

[00:00] Start of 2nd period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #23 J.Clark; won by MIN.
[19:55] Shot by Minnesota #17 B.Lamb from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[19:38] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #24 R.Gould vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MIN.
[19:28] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 R.Gould vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MIN.
[19:15] Shot by Michigan Tech #16 I.Gordon from behind the net BLOCKED by #24 F.McLaughlin.
[18:42] Shot by Michigan Tech #9 C.Latimer from behind the net WIDE.
[18:37] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #10 E.Jansson vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MIN.
[16:21] Shot by Michigan Tech #18 N.Reinhart from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #20 L.Mittelstadt.
[15:57] Shot by Michigan Tech #18 N.Reinhart from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:19] Shot by Minnesota #74 B.Ziemer from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:09] Shot by Minnesota #4 J.Whipple from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[15:01] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #10 E.Jansson vs #3 T.Pritchard; won by MIN.
[14:55] Shot by Minnesota #72 E.Pahlsson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[14:47] Shot by Michigan Tech #4 J.Anderson from behind the net WIDE.
[14:33] GOAL scored by Minnesota #3 T.Pritchard, Assist by #7 B.Hendrickson; On ice for MTU: E.Jansson; J.Anderson; R.Abraham; C.Latimer; R.Andresen. On ice for
MIN: T.Pritchard; E.Pahlsson; C.Thomas; M.Rud; B.Hendrickson. (Time of the goal 5:27)
[14:33] Faceoff in neutral zone (Goal): #2 T.Leppa vs #19 J.Mittelstadt; won by MIN.
[14:24] Shot by Michigan Tech #22 M.Van Blaricom from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:03] Shot by Minnesota #20 L.Mittelstadt from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:02] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 R.Gould vs #23 J.Clark; won by MTU.
[12:57] Shot by Minnesota #20 L.Mittelstadt from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[12:31] Shot by Michigan Tech #13 T.Miller from the left side BLOCKED by #5 J.Rombach.
[11:50] Timeout Media.
[11:50] Faceoff in neutral zone (Other): #10 E.Jansson vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MTU.
[11:36] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #10 E.Jansson vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MTU.
[11:18] Shot by Michigan Tech #20 J.Prouty from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:44] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #2 T.Leppa vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MTU.
[9:57] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #19 J.Mittelstadt; won by MIN.
[9:42] Shot by Michigan Tech #18 N.Reinhart from the neutral zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:11] Shot by Michigan Tech #77 S.Sardarian from behind the net WIDE.
[9:09] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 R.Gould vs #23 J.Clark; won by MIN.
[8:58] Faceoff (Icing): #24 R.Gould vs #23 J.Clark; won by MIN.
[8:37] Shot by Minnesota #27 J.Moore from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[8:18] Shot by Minnesota #23 J.Clark from in front of the goal WIDE.
[8:12] Shot by Minnesota #22 C.Thomas from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[8:06] Shot by Minnesota #20 L.Mittelstadt from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #16 I.Gordon.
[8:03] Faceoff (Other): #24 R.Gould vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MTU.
[7:27] Shot by Michigan Tech #4 J.Anderson from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:24] Shot by Michigan Tech #9 C.Latimer from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:21] Shot by Michigan Tech #12 R.Abraham from in front of the goal WIDE.
[7:14] Shot by Michigan Tech #10 E.Jansson from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #4 J.Whipple.
[6:56] Faceoff (Icing): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MIN.
[6:35] Timeout Media.
[6:35] Faceoff (Other): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #3 T.Pritchard; won by MTU.
[5:13] GOAL scored by Michigan Tech #2 T.Leppa from in front of the goal, Assist by #21 R.Andresen and #22 M.Van Blaricom; On ice for MTU: T.Leppa; J.Prouty; M.Van
Blaricom; R.Andresen; S.Sardarian. On ice for MIN: F.McLaughlin; J.Mittelstadt; A.Begley; A.Falloon; J.Whipple. (Time of the goal 14:47)
[5:13] Faceoff: #24 R.Gould vs #23 J.Clark; won by MTU.
[5:03] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 R.Gould vs #17 B.Lamb; won by MTU.
[4:04] GOAL scored by Michigan Tech #12 R.Abraham, Assist by #10 E.Jansson and #8 K.Parker; On ice for MTU: K.Parker; R.Abraham; E.Jansson; C.Latimer; R.Brown.
On ice for MIN: J.Moore; T.Ludtke; B.Lamb; F.McLaughlin; J.Rombach. (Time of the goal 15:56)
[4:04] Faceoff: #2 T.Leppa vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MTU.
[3:37] Shot by Minnesota #11 T.Ludtke from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[3:36] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #3 T.Pritchard; won by MTU.
[3:17] Shot by Minnesota #7 B.Hendrickson from the right side WIDE, off pipe.
[3:12] Shot by Minnesota #22 C.Thomas from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:39] Faceoff (Icing): #24 R.Gould vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MTU.
[2:35] Shot by Michigan Tech #16 I.Gordon from the left side WIDE.
[1:57] Shot by Minnesota #20 L.Mittelstadt from behind the net BLOCKED by #24 R.Gould.
[1:46] Shot by Minnesota #20 L.Mittelstadt from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:20] Timeout Michigan Tech.
[1:20] Faceoff (Icing): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #23 J.Clark; won by MIN.
[1:16] Shot by Minnesota #20 L.Mittelstadt from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:48] Shot by Michigan Tech #13 T.Miller from the left side BLOCKED by #17 B.Lamb.
[0:40] Shot by Michigan Tech #13 T.Miller from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #17 B.Lamb.
[0:34] Shot by Michigan Tech #77 S.Sardarian from in front of the goal WIDE.
[0:00] Shot by Michigan Tech #26 L.Fasciano from the right side WIDE.
[0:00] End of period.



Michigan Tech at Minnesota
Official Hockey Game - Period 3 Play-By-Play
Michigan Tech vs Minnesota (10/3/2025 at Minneapolis, Minnesota)

[00:00] Start of 3rd period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #23 J.Clark; won by MTU.
[19:10] GOAL scored by Minnesota #74 B.Ziemer, Assist by #18 L.Mooney and #11 T.Ludtke; On ice for MTU: T.Miller; R.Gould; I.Gordon; J.Prouty; T.Trembecky. On ice for
MIN: B.Ziemer; L.Mooney; T.Ludtke; J.Whipple; F.McLaughlin. (Time of the goal 0:50)
[19:10] Faceoff: #24 R.Gould vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MIN.
[19:02] Shot by Minnesota #18 L.Mooney from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[19:02] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #10 E.Jansson vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MIN.
[18:07] Shot by Michigan Tech #3 R.Brown from the left side BLOCKED by #22 C.Thomas.
[18:07] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #2 T.Leppa vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MIN.
[17:58] Faceoff (Icing): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MTU.
[17:37] Shot by Minnesota #74 B.Ziemer from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[17:28] Shot by Michigan Tech #21 R.Andresen from the left side WIDE.
[16:52] Shot by Michigan Tech #16 I.Gordon from the left side WIDE.
[16:14] Shot by Michigan Tech #4 J.Anderson from the right side WIDE.
[16:01] Shot by Michigan Tech #3 R.Brown from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:47] GOAL scored by Minnesota #17 B.Lamb, Assist by #27 J.Moore and #23 J.Clark; On ice for MTU: R.Brown; E.Jansson; R.Abraham; C.Latimer; K.Parker. On ice for
MIN: B.Lamb; J.Moore; J.Clark; M.Rud; C.Thomas. (Time of the goal 4:13)
[15:47] Faceoff: #2 T.Leppa vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MTU.
[15:35] Shot by Michigan Tech #22 M.Van Blaricom from behind the net WIDE.
[15:26] Shot by Michigan Tech #2 T.Leppa from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:21] Shot by Michigan Tech #22 M.Van Blaricom from the right side BLOCKED by #72 E.Pahlsson.
[15:07] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MIN.
[14:33] Shot by Minnesota #74 B.Ziemer from in front of the goal WIDE.
[13:22] Shot by Minnesota #17 B.Lamb from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:17] Shot by Minnesota #24 F.McLaughlin from the right side BLOCKED by #12 R.Abraham.
[13:05] Shot by Minnesota #4 J.Whipple from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:04] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #2 T.Leppa vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MTU.
[12:43] Shot by Michigan Tech #15 C.Birnie from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[12:42] Timeout Media.
[12:42] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MTU.
[12:04] Shot by Michigan Tech #20 J.Prouty from the right side BLOCKED by #74 B.Ziemer.
[11:53] Shot by Michigan Tech #14 M.Koskipirtti from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[11:19] Shot by Minnesota #22 C.Thomas from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:49] Shot by Minnesota #23 J.Clark from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:21] Shot by Michigan Tech #3 R.Brown from the left side WIDE.
[10:19] Faceoff (Icing): #2 T.Leppa vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MTU.
[10:07] Shot by Michigan Tech #13 T.Miller from the left side BLOCKED by #3 T.Pritchard.
[9:51] Shot by Michigan Tech #2 T.Leppa from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:51] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MTU.
[9:45] Shot by Michigan Tech #18 N.Reinhart from in front of the goal WIDE.
[8:53] Shot by Minnesota #9 A.Falloon from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[8:45] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #10 E.Jansson vs #19 J.Mittelstadt; won by MTU.
[8:04] Shot by Minnesota #17 B.Lamb from behind the net BLOCKED by #8 K.Parker.
[7:50] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #10 E.Jansson vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MTU.
[7:39] Shot by Minnesota #7 B.Hendrickson from behind the net WIDE.
[7:31] Shot by Minnesota #3 T.Pritchard from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:18] GOAL scored by Minnesota #72 E.Pahlsson from in front of the goal, Assist by #3 T.Pritchard and #24 F.McLaughlin; On ice for MTU: J.Prouty; T.Leppa; R.Abraham;
T.Miller; M.Van Blaricom. On ice for MIN: E.Pahlsson; T.Pritchard; B.Hendrickson; M.Rud; C.Thomas. (Time of the goal 12:42)
[7:18] Faceoff: #10 E.Jansson vs #23 J.Clark; won by MTU.
[7:00] Shot by Michigan Tech #12 R.Abraham from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #22 C.Thomas.
[6:14] Shot by Michigan Tech #18 N.Reinhart from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #24 F.McLaughlin.
[6:07] Shot by Michigan Tech #18 N.Reinhart from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:02] Shot by Michigan Tech #14 M.Koskipirtti from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:00] Timeout Media.
[6:00] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MIN.
[5:39] Faceoff (Icing): #2 T.Leppa vs #11 T.Ludtke; won by MIN.
[5:12] Faceoff (Icing): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #23 J.Clark; won by MIN.
[4:22] Faceoff (Icing): #10 E.Jansson vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MTU.
[4:16] Shot by Michigan Tech #8 K.Parker from the right side BLOCKED by #7 B.Hendrickson.
[4:00] Shot by Michigan Tech #8 K.Parker from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[3:52] Shot by Minnesota #3 T.Pritchard from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[3:32] Shot by Minnesota #18 L.Mooney from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[3:20] Shot by Minnesota #11 T.Ludtke from in front of the goal WIDE.
[3:12] Shot by Minnesota #20 L.Mittelstadt from the neutral zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:42] EMPTY NET at goalie for Michigan Tech, replacing #35 O.Bartoszkiewicz.
[2:27] Shot by Michigan Tech #28 T.Trembecky from the right side BLOCKED by #4 J.Whipple.
[2:13] Shot by Michigan Tech #77 S.Sardarian from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:12] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #14 M.Koskipirtti vs #72 E.Pahlsson; won by MIN.
[2:01] EMPTY NET GOAL scored by Minnesota #7 B.Hendrickson, Assist by #17 B.Lamb and #20 L.Mittelstadt; On ice for MTU: K.Parker; E.Jansson; M.Koskipirtti;
R.Abraham; C.Latimer; M.Van Blaricom. On ice for MIN: B.Hendrickson; E.Pahlsson; B.Lamb; C.Thomas; L.Mittelstadt. (Time of the goal 17:59)
[2:05] Faceoff: #2 T.Leppa vs #19 J.Mittelstadt; won by MIN.
[2:01] #35 O.Bartoszkiewicz at goalie for Michigan Tech.
[1:24] Shot by Michigan Tech #12 R.Abraham from behind the net BLOCKED by #15 M.Rud.



[1:23] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #24 R.Gould vs #19 J.Mittelstadt; won by MIN.
[1:06] Faceoff (Icing): #24 R.Gould vs #19 J.Mittelstadt; won by MTU.
[0:43] Faceoff in neutral zone (Other): #10 E.Jansson vs #7 B.Hendrickson; won by MTU.
[0:00] End of period.


